Be that as it may, without touching merits of the case and in order to 

enable him to appear before concerned Court he is granted protective bail for a 

period of Five(05) days commencing from today, subject to his furnishing 

solvent surety in the sum of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand) and PR 

bond in the like amount to the satisfaction of Additional Registrar of this Court. 

In the meanwhile operation of NBWs, if any, issued against the applicant is 

suspended for aforesaid period. This order shall cease to have its effect on